ORIGINAL

Decision	No.	72323

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Suspension and)
Investigation on the Commission's own motion of the tariff sheets
filed by Advice Letter No. 17 of
Tahoe Sierra Water Company; and in the Investigation on the
Commission's own motion into
Boundary Conflicts between Tahoe
Sierra Water Company and Tahoe
Southside Water Company.

Case No. 8560 (Filed November 9, 1966)

ORDER PERMANENTLY SUSPENDING FILING AND DISCONTINUING INVESTIGATION

Tahoe Sierra Water Company and Tahoe Southside Water
Utility have agreed upon a division of tariff serving area requested,
by Tahoe Sierra Water Company in its suspended tariff map filing
under Advice Letter No. 17, which had been protested by Tahoe Southside Water Utility. Both utilities have made tariff map filings
effectively dividing the area between the two utilities, Tahoe Southside Water Utility by Advice Letter No. 23, filed March 20, 1967, and
Tahoe Sierra Water Company by Advice Letter No. 18, filed March 13, 1967,
with each furnishing the other a copy of its filing and neither protesting the filing of the other. By these tariff filings the boundary
conflict has been resolved; therefore,

C. 8560 lm

IT IS ORDERED that Tahoe Sierra Water Company Cal. P.U.C. Sheets Nos. 126-W and 127-W are hereby permanently suspended and this proceeding is discontinued.

This order is effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 18th

APRILL 1, 1968.

President

August

August